
 

 

SERVICE LIST 

(as at March 8, 2022) 

 

TO: DEVRY SMITH FRANK LLP 

85 Bayfield Street, Suite 300  

Barrie, Ontario L4M 3A7 

Lawrence Hansen 

Tel: 416.446.5097 

Lawrence.hansen@devrylaw.ca 

 
Lawyers for DUCA Financial Services Credit Union Ltd. 

AND 

TO: 

 BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
 Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 

 22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 

 Toronto, Ontario  M5H 4E3 
 
 Roger Jaipargas 
 Tel: 416-367-6266 

 rjaipargas@blg.com 

 Lawyers for msi Spergel Inc., the Court-appointed Receiver  

AND 

TO: 

Msi Spergel Inc.  

 21 King Street West, Suite 1602,  

 Hamilton, L8P 4W7 

 

 Trevor Pringle  

 Tel: 905.527.2227 

 TPringle@spergel.ca  

  

 Court-appointed Receiver 

 

AND 

TO: 

DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP 

199 Bay Street, Suite 2200 Commerce Court West  

Toronto, Ontario M5L 1G4 

 
Lisa Corne 
Tel: 416.646.4608 
lcorne@dickinsonwright.com 

 

Jack Tannerya  

Tel: 416.777.4042 

tannerya@dickinsonwright.com 

 

Lawyers for Bayview Creek (CIM) LP,  CIM Invests Development Inc.,  

10502715 Canada Inc. and Jiubin (Jerry) Feng 

 



ii 

 

 

AND 

TO: 

HIMELFARB PROSZANSKI 

480 University Avenue, Suite 1401  

Toronto, ON  M5G 1V2 

 

Ronald Lachmansingh  

Tel: 416.599.8080 
rlachmansingh@himprolaw.com 
 

Lawyers for Bayview Creek (CIM) LP 
 

AND 

TO: 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 

40 King Street West Suite 5800, P.O. Box 101  

Toronto ON  M5H 3S1 

 

David Ward LSO #33541W Tel: 416.595.8625 

dward@millerthomson.com 

Larry Ellis LSO #49313K Tel: 416.595.8639 
lellis@millerthomson.com 
 

Lawyers for CIM Bayview Creek Inc. 

AND 

TO: 

HUMMINGBIRD LAWYERS LLP 

80 Bloor Street West, Suite 1401  

Toronto, ON M5S 2V1 

 

Jonathan Barr  

Tel: 905.731.1911 

jonathan@hummingbirdlaw.com 

 

Lawyers for the debenture holders Tracy Hui and Jojo Hui 
 

AND 

TO:  

TORYS LLP 

79 Wellington St. W, 33rd Floor Box 270, TD South Tower Toronto, ON 

M5K 1N2 

 

Adam Slavens  

Tel: 416.865.7333 

aslavens@torys.com 

 

Lawyers for the debenture holders Tracy Hui and Jojo Hui 
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AND 

TO: 

OWENS WRIGHT LLP 

300 20 Holly Street  

Toronto, ON M4S 3B1 

 

Robert S. Choi  

Tel: 416.848.4722 

rchoi@owenswright.com 

 

Jonathan Careen  

Tel: 416.484.8672 

jcareen@owenswright.com 

 

Randy H. Lebow  

Tel: 416.848.4707 

rlebow@owenswright.com 

 

Lawyers for Bryton Capital Corp. GP Ltd. and Bayview Creek Residences 

Inc. 

 

AND 

TO:  

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 

1 First Canadian Place 

100 King Street West, Suite 1600 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1G5 

 

E. Patrick Shea LSO #39655K 

Tel: 416.369.7399 

patrick.shea@gowlingwlg.com 

 

Lawyers for GR (CAN) Investment Co. Ltd. & Monest Financial Inc. 

AND 

TO: 

PALLETT VALO LLP 

77 City Centre Drive 

West Tower, Suite 300 

Mississauga, ON L5B 1M5 

 

John Russo 

Tel. 905.273.3022 ext. 282 

jrusso@pallettvalo.com 

 

Lawyers for RSM Canada Limited, private receiver appointed by Bryton 

Capital Corp. GP Ltd. 

 

AND 

TO: 

GRANT THORNTON LIMITED 

11
th Floor, 200 King Street West  

Toronto, ON M5H 3T4 
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Dan Wootton, CIRP, LIT  

Tel: 416.360.3063 
dan.wootton@ca.gt.com 

 

Trustee in bankruptcy for CIM Bayview Creek Inc.  

 

AND 

TO: 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Scotia Plaza 

40 King Street West, Suite 2100  

Toronto, ON M5H 3C2 

John Birch 
Tel: 416.860.5225 
jbirch@cassels.com 
 

Jeremy Bornstein  

Tel: 416.869.5386 

jbornstein@cassels.com 

  

Lawyers for the trustee in bankruptcy - Grant Thornton Limited 

 

AND 

TO: 

MONEST FINANCIAL INC. 

198 Lord Seaton Road Toronto, ON  M2P 1K9 

 

Susan Wang  

susancanada@gmail.com 
 

AND 

TO: 

TAN & ASSOCIATES 

1315 Lawrence Avenue East Suite 506 

Toronto, ON  M3A 3R3 

Ping Tan 
Tel: 416.443.8600 
pingt.tan@gmail.com 

 

Counsel for GR (Can) Investment Co. Ltd. and Monest Financial Inc. 

 

AND 

TO: 

CARDINAL ADVISORY LTD. 

30A Hazelton Avenue, Suite 200  

Toronto, ON  M5R 2E2 

 

Felice R. Ferri  

Barrister & Solicitor 

805 – 4789 Yonge Street  

Toronto, ON M2N 0G3  

Tel: 416.366.9303 

felicejdllb@gmail.com 
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AND 

TO: 

RORY MCGOVERN PC 
Lawyer 
25 Adelaide St. East Suite 1910 
Toronto, ON, M5C 3A1 

Rory McGovern  
Tel: (416) 938-7679 
rory@rorymcgovernpc.com 
 
Lawyer for Cardinal Advisory Limited 

AND 

TO: 

1598535 ONTARIO INC. 

20 Linwood Avenue Toronto, ON  M1S 1H1 

 

Vivian Zheng  

rongrongz@hotmail.com 

 

AND 

TO: 

COLLIERS INTERNATIONAL 

181 Bay Street, Suite 1400  

Toronto, ON  M5J 2V1 

Steve Keyzer 

Senior Vice President  

Tel: 416.777.2200 

steve.keyzer@colliers.com 
 

AND 

TO: 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
Legal Services Branch 

33 King Street West, 6th Floor PO Box 627, Stn. A 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

 

Insolvency Unit insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

AND 

TO: 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
3400-130 King Street West 

Tax Section, PO Box 36, Exchange Tower 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 

 

Diane H. A. Winters  

Tel: 416.973.3172 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

 

AND 

TO: 

THE CORPORATION OF RICHMOND HILL 
225 East Beaver Creek Road  
Richmond Hill, ON, L4B 3P4 

 

Andreea Adari 

Tel: 905-771-2504 

andreea.adari@richmondhill.ca 
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 

dward@millerthomson.com; lellis@millerthomson.com; tdolny@millerthomson.com; 

patrick.shea@gowlingwlg.com; jrusso@pallettvalo.com; dan.wootton@ca.gt.com; 

jbirch@cassels.com; jbornstein@cassels.com; jonathan@hummingbirdlaw.com; 

aslavens@torys.com; rlachmansingh@himprolaw.com; lcorne@dickinsonwright.com; 

jtannerya@dickinsonwright.com; rlebow@owenswright.com; rchoi@owenswright.com; 

jcareen@owenswright.com; helen.chang@gr-gp.com; susancanada@gmail.com; 

pingt.tan@gmail.com; felicejdllb@gmail.com; rongrongz@hotmail.com; 

steve.keyzer@colliers.com; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; 

Jerry.Henechowicz@mnp.ca; andreea.adari@richmondhill.ca; rory@rorymcgovernpc.com; 

Lawrence.hansen@devrylaw.ca; rjaipargas@blg.com; TPringle@spergel.ca  

 


